DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2024-1010586

RPTT:\$2983.50 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,023.50 Pgs=3

07/31/2024 11:27 AM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

A.P.N.: 1318-23-213-004

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Signature Title Company LLC
212 Elks Point Road, Suite 445, P.O. Box 10297
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDED DOCS AND TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Alan Kenny 9957 Berryman Way Las Vegas NV 89148

Escrow No.: ZC3827-JL

RPTT \$2,983.50

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Douglas D Fischer and Vera Ann Barile, Trustees of the Fischer-Barile Family Trust DTD December 10, 1991

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

RubiconR460REP1004, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

all that real property in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: See Attached Exhibit "A"

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature Page attached and made a part hereof.

	Douglas D Fischer and Vera Ann Barile, Trustees of the Fischer-Barile Family Trust DTD December 10, 1991
	By: Douglas D Fischer, Trustee
	Weraling Baule, Trustee By: Vera Ann Barile, Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS } ss:
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on (e-20-2024) by Mongland Fischer & Vera Ann Barlie
	by Mongland Fischer glera Ann Barlie
	Notary Public (seal)
	Notary Public
	J. LANE Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 98-1380-5 My Appt. Expires 04-09-2025
//	

EXHIBIT A"

Lot 40B of LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2D, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1972, in Book 101, Page 277, as Document No. <u>59803</u>, of Official Records.

APN: 1318-23-213-004



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assess	or Parcel Numb 23-213-004	er(s)						
			-		\ \			
c)			•		\ \			
d)					\ \			
	Property: Vacant Land	b) [] Cinala F	505.55					
Res.	vacant Lanu	b) [] Single Fam.	FOR RE	CORDER'S OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY			
c) [x]	Condo/Twnhse	d) [] 2-4 Plex	Book:	Page	e:			
e) [] <i>i</i>	Apt. Bldg	f) [] Comm'l/ind'l	Date of F	Recording:				
	Agricultural Other	h) [] Mobile Home	e Notes:					
L J '	Julei				1			
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$765,000.00								
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)								
	er Tax Value roperty Transfer	Tay Due:		000.00				
, , , ,	roperty transfer	Tax Due.	<u>\$2,98</u>	3.50	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	4. If Exemption Claimed:							
a. h	Fransfer Tax Explain Bosses	kemption, per NRS 37	'5.090, Section	. / /				
D.	Explain Reason	for Exemption:		\///				
			1					
5. Partial	Interest: Percent	tage being transferred	d: %					
375.060 ar	i ne und nd NRS 375 110	that the information r	nd acknowledge:	s, under penalty of perjury ct to the best of their infor	, pursuant to NRS			
and can b	e supported by	documentation it call	ied unon to sul	netantiato the information	فيتنا المسلمان ومستم			
i ditilo	e, me pamies a	uree mai disallowan	Ce of any clair	ned everention or other				
additional t	ax uuc. Illav 1851	uit in a benaity of Tuw	A OT THE TOVICE	plue interest of 10/ man				
741 (0 070.0	oo, the buyer and	a Seller Shall be jointly	y and severally l	iable for any additional ar	nount owed.			
			\					
Signature .		<u> </u>		<u>Grantor</u>				
and the same of th	\ <i>\/</i> /	1/4						
Signature .	- Kli	d/		Grantee	_			
				/				
SELLE	R (GRANTOR) IN		<u>BU'</u>	YER (GRANTEE) INFORM	MATION			
	(Required)	7%		(Required)				
		Fischer and Vera						
		Trustees of the rile Family Trust		Dukit Disappa				
Print Name	DTD Decer	mber 10, 1991	Print Name	RubiconR460REP100 Nevada limited liability				
Address:	15071 Pas		Address:		company			
/	Del Mar, C		Address.	9957 Berry				
	_ Del Ivial, C	4 92014			in Way			
COMPANY	PERSON DEOL	ESTING BECORDS	C (magnetic 115	La . Vegas,	NN 84148			
7%		ESTING RECORDIN	(required if n	ot seller or buyer)	. •			
Print Name: Address: 2:		Company LLC	4000= =	Escrow #: <u>ZC3827</u>	-JL			
	IE FIND LOUIT 1409	ad, Suite 445, P.O. Bo	x 1029/, Zephy	<u>r Cove, NV 89448</u>				